

S.Sl. No.51/2018

Order No.1

Dt.06.02.2024

Today is fixed for framing of charge.

Sole accused viz Babu Mondal is on C.B and found present before the court along with their Ld. Lawyer and Ld. PP-in-charge is also present with C.D.

Perused the C.D. It appears that there is sufficient materials against the accused person to frame charge u/s.366/376 of IPC.

Accordingly, the charge u/s. 366/376 of IPC is read over and explained to the accused who denied the allegation as leveled against him and he claimed to be tried.

Accordingly, the charge is framed against the accused u/s.366/376 of IPC.

To **19.04.2024** fixed for evidence of CSW 1 and 2.

Accused person is directed to be present on the date fixed and prosecution is also directed to take steps for evidence without fail.

AI bail is extended till next date.

Dictated & corrected by me,

(Smt Manjusri Mondal)
ASJ, 1st Court, Msd

(Smt Manjusri Mondal)
Addl Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Berhampore.
(J.O. Code no.WB 00614)