

Order No. :-02

Dated:- 19.04.2024

Today is fixed for evidence. Sole accused on CB is present by filing hazira. The PW1 Isha Haque Mondal is examined cross examined in full and discharged but PW2 Afroja Bibi is examined and cross-examination is deferred. The following documents have been marked as exhibit i.e. entire written complaint as exbt.1, signature on the written complaint of PW1 as Exbt.1/1, signature on the medical report as exbt.2 and signature on the 164 statement as exbt.3.

Fix for further evidence. Accused as before. The accused must be present on the date fixed. Issue summons at once.

Addl. Sess. Judge, 1st Court
Berhampore, Murshidabad.