

S.Sl. No.51 of 2018

Order No. 10 dated 08.06.2026

Today is fixed for appearance of the sole accused who was released on interim bail on 02.04.2026 following issuance of warrant of arrest.

The accused is present today and files an application for confirmation of interim bail.

The Ld. Advocate for the accused submits that the accused shall henceforth remain present on all dates.

Perused the record.

For ends of justice the prayer is allowed.

The interim bail of the accused is confirmed.

To 04.01.2027 for further evidence of PW2.

Issue summons accordingly.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Sessns. Judge, 1st Court,

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Berhampore, Murshidabad
(JO Code : WB00811)

